

NO. 69851-6-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

JEFFREY L. BRINKLEY,

Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

2011.11.30 10:11:21
G

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT 9

 A. THE COURT ERRED WHEN IT INSTRUCTED THE JURY ON AN UNCHARGED ALTERNATIVE MEANS OF COMMITTING ROBBERY. THE ERROR WAS INVITED. THE ERROR WAS ALSO HARMLESS UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE..... 9

 1. The To Convict Instruction Included An Uncharged Alternative Means Of Committing First Degree Robbery..... 9

 2. The Error In The First Degree Robbery Instruction Was Invited. 11

 3. Error In the First Degree Robbery Instruction Was Harmless.... 14

 B. CONVICTIONS FOR BOTH FIRST DEGREE ROBBERY AND SECOND DEGREE ASSAULT DO NOT VIOLATE DOUBLE JEOPARDY UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE..... 16

IV. CONCLUSION 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>In re Call</u> , 144 Wn.2d 315, 28 P.3d 709 (2001)	11
<u>In re Thompson</u> , 141 Wn.2d 712, 10 P.3d 380 (2000)	11
<u>State v. Bray</u> , 52 Wn. App. 30, 756 P.2d 1332 (1988).....	14
<u>State v. Brewczynski</u> , 173 Wn. App. 541, 294 P.3d 825 (2013)	10
<u>State v. Chino</u> , 117 Wn. App. 531, 72 P.3d 256 (2003).....	9
<u>State v. Doogan</u> , 82 Wn. App. 185, 917 P.2d 155 (1996)	11, 14
<u>State v. Freeman</u> , 153 Wn.2d 765, 108 P.3d 753 (2005) ..	17, 18, 21
<u>State v. Henderson</u> , 114 Wn.2d 867, 792 P.2d 514 (1990).....	11
<u>State v. Kennard</u> , 101 Wn. App. 533, 6 P.3d 38, <u>review denied</u> , 142 Wn.2d 1011 (2000).....	14
<u>State v. Kier</u> , 164 Wn.2d 798, 194 P.3d 212 (2008)	18
<u>State v. Nicholas</u> , 55 Wn. App. 261, 776 P.2d 1385, <u>review denied</u> , 113 Wn.2d 1030 (1989).....	9
<u>State v. Perez</u> , 130 Wn. App. 505, 123 P.3d 135 (2005), <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 157 Wn.2d 1018 (2006).....	14
<u>State v. Vladovic</u> , 99 Wn.2d 413, 662 P.2d 853 (1983).....	18
<u>State v. Webb</u> , 162 Wn. App. 195, 252 P.3d 424 (2011).....	14

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9A.56.200	10
